
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

R1 03 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DE GRASSE HANDICAP
Distance: 2150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 135458
	 2	 321747
	 3	 206125
	 4	 648215
	 5	 672317
	 6	 373113
	 7	 044618
	 8	 084746
	 9	 077633
	10	 622312
	11	 635240
	12	 144229
	13	 436651
	14	 060376
	15	 325769
	16	 514606

CEDRUS (FR)
BLACK GANGSTER (FR)
INSTANTANEMENT (FR)
FINE ANYWAY (FR)
PESTACLE (FR)
AMERICAN GLORY (FR)
SINBOULD (FR)
KIND OF STAR (FR)
LUNA ROCK (FR)
LAVENDIN (FR)
TERRE BLANCHE (FR)
PROBABLY ME (FR)
COCKTAIL DRESS
BELLE DE SABA (FR)
MEASTER OWEN (FR)
MARKER (IRE)

60.5
60
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
54
52

13
1
8
15
9
12
11
4
3
5
2
16
7
10
14
6

M VELON
G GUEDJ-GAY
H BOUTIN
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
EDDY HARDOUIN
T PICCONE
A MADAMET
A CRASTUS
S PASQUIER
M GERMAIN
H BESNIER
A ORANI
B MARIE

J GAUVIN
N PERRET
J ANDREU
MME I KOPLIKOVA
N PERRET
N PERRET
M PITART
MME B RE-SCANDELLA
L BAUDRON
M PITART
P COTTIER
N CAULLERY
J REYNIER
N PERRET
J GAUVIN
P COTTIER

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
H
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
H
M
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
79
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-2-2
	15-�3�-3-2
	 8-�1�-1-0
	14-�2�-2-2
	12-�2�-0-4
	 6-�1�-0-0
	24-�1�-1-4
	12-�1�-0-6
	 9-�1�-3-2
	18-�2�-2-2
	11-�1�-3-0
	 9-�2�-1-1
	19-�2�-1-4
	15-�2�-2-2
	15-�1�-1-0

$20,783
$18,860
$40,696
$17,644
$28,499
$31,348
$11,557
$37,349
$24,599
$23,696
$42,703
$30,646
$21,400
$37,657
$27,609
$16,959

	4-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CEDRUS (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,783
Jockey: M Velon WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Chemical Charge (IRE) Dam: Inanga (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/04/24 (292 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bertrand Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 57	 $7	 Daring Prince	 2:23.70		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 9	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57	 $10	 L’hotellerie	 2:02.86		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
4 of 5	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57	 $*3.3	Raimondin	 2:37.21		  ........... 7.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 11	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $17	 Just Jim	 2:03.35		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau
8 of 11	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 C Bouvier	 62	 $9.5	 A Cannes	 1:51.40		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie

2 BLACK GANGSTER (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: $18,860
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Hiort (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/08/24 (164 Days)
Owner: T Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $6.5	 Amorcita	 1:35.74		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 N M L Duarte	 56	 $7	 Hashtag Joa	 2:04.51		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $6.5	 Teardrop Explodes	 2:06.85		  ...... 10½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 N M L Duarte	 60	 $4	 Clash Of Currents	 2:08.08		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille
7 of 15	 13Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	16]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $17	 Make A Wish	 2:01.97		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 INSTANTANEMENT (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-3-2 Prize Money: $40,696
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59 Good: 11-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Instant (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/24 (96 Days)
Owner: H Boudouaia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	15]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $34	 Waldora	 1:55.73		  ...... 17¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 11	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $9.5	 Kyloa	 2:12.21		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille
1 of 9	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Skimbleshanks	 2:13.37		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 12	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 61	 $6.5	 Rooftop	 1:54.35		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 7	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 55	 $23	 Arrow Eagle	 2:20.12		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 FINE ANYWAY (FR) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 15 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,644
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Roubaix (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/02/24 (342 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 07Oct23	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $5.5	 Lost In Music	 2:04.49		  ........ 4¼................................Cholet
8 of 10	 01Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $21	 Zarina	 2:01.86		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 12Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $26	 Bonny Way	 2:27.58		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 12	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Over Chope	 2:04.35		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $11	 Il Capo	 2:40.86		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 PESTACLE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-2-2 Prize Money: $28,499
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Pixy dream (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-2 Last Win: 11/11/24 (84 Days)
Owner: Jp Ariotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $13	 Glory Wood	 2:12.28		  ...... 12¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $7	 Eugene Smith	 2:05.60		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 14	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	13]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $9.5	 Villa Des Arts	 2:18.75		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $*2.9	Mister President	 2:06.20		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
7 of 7	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $13	 Arrow Eagle	 2:20.12		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 AMERICAN GLORY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 12 Total: 12-2-0-4 Prize Money: $31,348
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo al fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: American Devil Dam: Glory dream (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-3 Last Win: 27/10/24 (99 Days)
Owner: A Ren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $7.5	 Vianeta	 2:26.00		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 11	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $9.5	 Pink Perseverance	 2:33.07		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
1 of 13	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $13	 Shalaa Dancer	 2:18.58		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 12	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $13	 Devilla	 2:55.65		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 59	 $10	 Cocktail Dress	 2:17.60		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 SINBOULD (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,557
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Cindy bould (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Ecurie De La Verte Vallee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $11	 Xylophone	 2:51.94		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
4 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 M Cabal	 58	 $23	 The First Dance	 1:52.19		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 M Cabal	 58	 $6.5	 Stern Markka	 2:14.30		  ........ 7¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 12	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $4	 Linaria	 2:34.80		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 15	 13Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $19	 Make A Wish	 2:01.97		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 KIND OF STAR (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 4 Total: 24-1-1-4 Prize Money: $37,349
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 14-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Nobina (GER) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-3 Last Win: 07/08/24 (180 Days)
Owner: D Mordenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Instantanement	 2:13.37		  ......... 30................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 10	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 59	 $34	 Cliffs Of Moher	 2:12.32		  .......... ½............................ Marseille
7 of 8	 10Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 59	 $--	 Cliffs Of Moher	 2:07.69		  ........ 5½............................ Marseille
4 of 15	 29Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 G Sanchez	 60	 $11	 Sherkane	 2:34.30		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
6 of 15	 13Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $15	 Make A Wish	 2:01.97		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 LUNA ROCK (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-6 Prize Money: $24,599
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Kazeema (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 11-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-4 Last Win: 03/04/24 (306 Days)
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $6	 Hasta La Vista	 2:13.40		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $13	 Que Bella	 2:47.60		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57	 $9.5	 Venus Oceane	 2:46.12		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 14	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $9.5	 Cosmic Front	 2:41.88		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $7.5	 Il Capo	 2:40.86		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 LAVENDIN (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-3-2 Prize Money: $23,696
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Lavenir (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-1 Last Win: 17/11/24 (78 Days)
Owner: Ecurie du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 58	 $13	 Never Give In	 2:24.53		  ........... 5..........................Strasbourg
2 of 10	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 60.5	 $8.5	 Zarakiva	 2:08.58		  ......... hd................................Nancy
3 of 8	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $5	 Masaiya	 2:36.13		  ........Lnk....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 12	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 59.5	 $4.3	 Candyman	 2:07.67		  ........... 3................................Nancy
2 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Puillet-roda	 55.5	 $*5	 Cocktail Dress	 2:17.60		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 TERRE BLANCHE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-2-2 Prize Money: $42,703
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Sacree nana (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (187 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 09Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $5.5	 Almanabaa	 2:54.43		  .......... ½............................ Marseille
5 of 6	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $--	 Hasta La Vista	 2:59.52		  ...... 16½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 10	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $26	 Cliffs Of Moher	 2:12.32		  ......................................... Marseille
4 of 9	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58	 $7.5	 Hasta La Vista	 2:40.40		  ........ 2½...............Salon-De-Provence
13 of 15	 13Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $29	 Make A Wish	 2:01.97		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 PROBABLY ME (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 16 Total: 11-1-3-0 Prize Money: $30,646
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Master’s Spirit (IRE) Dam: European style (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (280 Days)
Owner: Mme P Demercastel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $7.5	 Mehlango	 2:19.50		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 12	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 59	 $4.3	 Chess	 2:22.33		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 12	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 59	 $4.3	 Villa Des Arts	 2:05.44		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 59.5	 $*2.5	Miyalaa	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 57	 $7	 Cocktail Dress	 2:17.60		  ...... 16¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

13 COCKTAIL DRESS Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: $21,400
Jockey: M Germain WT: 55 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Honorina (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philipps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 27Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $7	 Break The Bank	 1:40.12		  ........ 3½...... stayed on same pace final
6 of 9	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Comme Quoi	 1:55.17		  ...... 10¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $5	 The First Dance	 1:52.19		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 9	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $6.5	 Stern Markka	 2:14.30		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 53	 $8.5	 Lavendin	 2:17.60		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

14 BELLE DE SABA (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 10 Total: 19-2-1-4 Prize Money: $37,657
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Dariyan Dam: As speed (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-3 Last Win: 09/11/23 (452 Days)
Owner: C Lahmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 52.5	 $34	 Que Bella	 2:47.60		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 56	 $9	 Venus Oceane	 2:46.12		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $17	 Hasta La Vista	 2:40.40		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 9	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $8.5	 No Bay	 2:42.93		  ...... 17½............................ Marseille
6 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 56.5	 $17	 Cocktail Dress	 2:17.60		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

15 MEASTER OWEN (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 14 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: $27,609
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Maralinka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 25/06/24 (223 Days)
Owner: N Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 C Bouvier	 58.5	 $8	 Glory Wood	 2:12.28		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 11	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $5	 Kyloa	 2:12.21		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille
7 of 12	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 C Bouvier	 62.5	 $7	 Harry Gold	 2:13.56		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 7	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $5.5	 Dschingis Dragon	 2:36.80		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 11	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 C Bouvier	 63	 $23	 Pump Pump Lady	 2:38.20		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie

16 MARKER (IRE) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,959
Jockey: B Marie WT: 52 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Honey bear (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/24 (80 Days)
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $6	 Lazulite	 2:50.57		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $4	 Lessard	 2:53.03		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille
6 of 9	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $5.5	 No Bay	 2:42.93		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille
10 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $19	 Sindia	 2:39.98		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53.5	 $15	 Il Capo	 2:40.86		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

R2 03 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | PUYRICARD MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 7
	 3	 708
	 4	 56
	 5	 3064
	 6	
	 7	 95
	 8	 5

SOHO YORK (FR)
QUI EVIDAMENT QUI (FR)
LIKETHEWIND (FR)
IRINA (FR)
ALMAROMY (FR)
ANONYMA (FR)
MIVANA (FR)
LAFORMUL SANSOUCI (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
1
2
3
6
7
4
8

C DEMURO
T LE GRAET  3.5 
H BOUTIN
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
H BESNIER
B MARIE

M M S-LACAILLE
N CAULLERY
C BOUTIN
M CESANDRI
M M S-LACAILLE
JANA MANOVA
P COTTIER
C BOUTIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$1,400
$0
$0
$0
$5,739
$0
$1,000
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SOHO YORK (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,400
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mendelssohn (USA) Dam: Three sided story (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 58	 $41	 Isneauville	 1:35.72		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 QUI EVIDAMENT QUI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Le Graet (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Walzertakt (GER) Dam: Versaline (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede/j Vandemeulebrou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Michel	 58	 $29	 Pinatique	 2:08.45		  ...... 13¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 LIKETHEWIND (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Nice story (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Baudouin/jp Carvalho/g Schmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Delozier	 57	 $21	 Polyvega	 1:04.94		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 58	 $34	 Victory Folie	 1:35.69		  ......... 19................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $51	 Hohenschwangau	 1:35.20		  ......... 15................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 IRINA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Schhili (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Lallemand/y France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 15	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $17	 Nalia	 1:54.50		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 12	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 D Provost	 58	 $9.5	 Shaky Nak	 1:55.90		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 ALMAROMY (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,739
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Weitsicht (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 57	 $21	 She’s A Tease	 1:48.40		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 58	 $21	 Ashikidah	 1:39.09		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 R Mangione	 58	 $34	 Send Wood	 1:37.86		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 58	 $10	 Madam Secretary	 1:56.70		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie

6 ANONYMA (FR) Trainer: Jana Manova Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Dogaressa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sv Vondra S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 MIVANA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,000
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Tout une histoire (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Tombarello

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $7	 Ready	 2:12.59		  ........ 8¾............................ Marseille
5 of 12	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 58	 $26	 Victory Folie	 1:35.69		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 LAFORMUL SANSOUCI (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Silverwave Dam: Mets la ouache (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Touzeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 58	 $41	 Pinatique	 2:08.45		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

R3 03 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DE FUVEAU MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2422
	 2	 09
	 3	 5
	 4	 2
	 5	 657907
	 6	 4
	 7	

STOLEN KISS (FR)
ROYAL TREZY (FR)
SANGRE DE DRAGO (FR)
GIACOMO (SWI)
HIMSELF (IRE)
LE ROI RENE (FR)
HARICOT (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56

4
5
2
7
1
6
3

H BESNIER
N BAUDET  3.5 
H BOUTIN
T PICCONE
M MICHEL  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
S PASQUIER

P COTTIER
C BOUTIN
M BOUTIN
H PANTALL
P KIRBY
J REYNIER
N PERRET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
G
G
C

FR
FR
FR
SWI
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
54
--
--

	 4-�0�-3-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$14,291
$0
$0
$4,000
$0
$1,400
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 STOLEN KISS (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-3-0 Prize Money: $14,291
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Satiriste (UK) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Stef Le Magnifique	 2:04.79	 	 ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 11	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $4	 Pacifiste	 1:58.57	 	 ........ 6½............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 58	 $3.5	 Squabble	 2:00.00		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 58	 $2.8	 Hohenschwangau	 1:35.20		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 ROYAL TREZY (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Baudet (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Royal variety (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 N Baudet	 58	 $51	 Dioptase	 1:38.45		  ...... 18¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 N Baudet	 58	 $41	 Hohenschwangau	 1:35.20		  ...... 17½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 SANGRE DE DRAGO (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Et pourtant (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $19	 Dioptase	 1:38.45		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 GIACOMO (SWI) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,000
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo grey swi c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Galipea (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Egloff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $8	 Dioptase	 1:38.45		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 HIMSELF (IRE) Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Cocohulababy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 A Brookes	 58	 $51	 Oolong Poobong	 1:14.21		  ........ 4¾..................never going pace 
7 of 8	 27Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $10	 Mayor Of Maghera	 1:42.73		  ...... 13¼...slightly detached final furlong
9 of 12	 01Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 62	 $51	 River Blackwater	 1:14.02		  ........... 4.................. never dangerous
10 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $41	 Laith	 1:34.64		  ...... 12¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 M Michel	 58	 $41	 Hohenschwangau	 1:35.20		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 LE ROI RENE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,400
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Zynah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Salabi Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 58	 $8	 Dioptase	 1:38.45		  ........ 8½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 HARICOT (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: La feve (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

R4 03 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | DES GENEVRIERS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 115468
	 2	 50764
	 3	 580
	 4	 608843
	 5	 680970
	 6	 390490
	 7	 630570
	 8	 327940
	 9	 674660
	10	 806134

REUX (FR)
PERCALE
HEATHER FOR EVER (FR)
SISSI IMPERATRICE (FR)
LADELONETTE (FR)
SHOPTILYOUDROP (FR)
FUJI HANA (FR)
POSAFOLIE (FR)
AMORE MIA (FR)
NEW WAY BABY (IRE)

58
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

2
4
10
1
8
9
5
7
3
6

M GRANDIN
C LECOEUVRE
C DEMURO
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
B MARIE
A CRASTUS
M MICHEL  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A ORANI
M GUYON

E MIKHALIDES
R CHOTARD
M PITART
B GOUDOT
J CARAYON
P KIRBY
R CHOTARD
P DECOUZ
S LABATE
S LABATE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�2�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-0-5
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-1
	12-�1�-2-3
	11-�2�-1-0
	10-�3�-0-1

$32,957
$1,096
$0
$17,891
$0
$5,783
$7,535
$30,587
$22,009
$21,139

	5-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 REUX (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $32,957
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Restless (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/24 (241 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Stunning Angel	 1:10.84		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $8	 La Guapisima	 1:25.40		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
4 of 5	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $9.5	 Estepona	 1:13.50		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Une Pointure	 1:15.75		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 61	 $10	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:22.76		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 PERCALE Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,096
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Paper bird (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Bertrand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Hoshiana	 1:10.16		  ........ 7¾................... Marseille-Borely
98 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $26	 Smile For Me	 1:29.50		  ......... 33............................ Marseille
7 of 7	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Sunrise Dream	 1:15.15		  ......... 21................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 12	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $26	 New Way Baby	 1:31.32		  ........... 8............................ Marseille
4 of 11	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 52	 $--	 Trevi	 1:32.22		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille

3 HEATHER FOR EVER (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Issauroma (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Jl Medina/p Guedj/l Calvo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Lady Majesty Cen	 1:48.95		  ...... 12¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 A Orani	 58	 $21	 Madam Secretary	 1:56.70		  ...... 11¼....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 12	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $26	 Victory Folie	 1:35.69		  ...... 15¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 SISSI IMPERATRICE (FR) Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-0-5 Prize Money: $17,891
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Dont teutch (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-2 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 09/07/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $13	 Olya	 1:46.96		  ...... 29½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $--	 Smile For Me	 1:13.31		  ........... 8................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 12	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $23	 Terremana	 1:29.54		  ........ 5½............................ Marseille
4 of 9	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Duesseldorfer	 1:55.50		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 Silver Tower	 1:37.08		  ................................ Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 LADELONETTE (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Melrose (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Carayon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 B Kalysbek Uulu	 55	 $23	 Gone Away	 1:52.84		  ...... 18¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $15	 Beechcraft	 1:28.89		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
9 of 10	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $51	 Anothermine	 1:29.29		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $51	 Key To Victory	 1:18.40		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
13 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 51	 $34	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:22.76		  ...... 18¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 SHOPTILYOUDROP (FR) Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,783
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Haute couture (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Cookson/p Kirby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 A Duporte	 54.5	 $8	 Beechcraft	 1:28.89		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
13 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 A Duporte	 58	 $51	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:19.82		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $51	 Key To Victory	 1:18.40		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 51.5	 $41	 Mehmist	 1:17.07		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 N Baudet	 51	 $34	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:22.76		  ...... 16¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 FUJI HANA (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $7,535
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Validator (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Mayan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $8.5	 Lilarose	 1:53.20		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 15	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 R Pimbonnet	 56.5	 $17	 Hermes Wood	 1:54.47		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 10	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $11	 Hey Vince	 1:29.17		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $13	 Terremana	 1:29.54		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille
98 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Silver Tower	 1:37.08		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 POSAFOLIE (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-2-3 Prize Money: $30,587
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Notre sage (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/08/24 (180 Days)
Owner: N Ricignuolo/s Lloyd/b Mekki

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60.5	 $*4.3	Pampelonne	 1:06.30		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 13	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $7	 Hide The Evidence	 1:10.34		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 11	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $11	 Aventino	 1:28.01		  ...... 15¼............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $19	 Valmacca	 1:24.15		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $19	 Mehmist	 1:17.07		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville

9 AMORE MIA (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: $22,009
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Mindset (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (219 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $13	 Fiction	 1:19.50		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58	 $5.5	 Eagle Gate	 1:26.21		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 12	 09Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 60.5	 $5.5	 Marvelous By Night	 1:33.33		  ........... 9............................ Marseille
6 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 M Waldhauser	 53	 $--	 Smile For Me	 1:13.31		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
98 of 11	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Trevi	 1:32.22		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille

10 NEW WAY BABY (IRE) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money: $21,139
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Nouvelle voie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/24 (76 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $17	 Bombonera	 1:51.30		  ...... 32½...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 C Banz	 58.5	 $9.5	 Terremana	 2:12.98		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille
1 of 12	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $21	 Lola Montes	 1:31.32		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille
3 of 12	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $4.5	 Terremana	 1:29.54		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille
4 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Silver Tower	 1:37.08		  ................................ Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

R5 03 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | MILAN HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR21,000
11:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4740
	 2	 781756
	 3	 220313
	 4	 145550
	 5	 008224
	 6	 570516
	 7	 49507
	 8	 577
	 9	 080702

SON VIDA (GER)
ROMANCE MARINE (FR)
SI CAPO SI (FR)
FLAME D’AMOUR (FR)
INTUITION (FR)
INDIAN ALLIANCE (FR)
TRIP TO DEAUVILLE (FR)
MAGIC TREVILLE (FR)
BAWE ISLAND (FR)

60
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
55
51

5
2
7
9
6
8
1
4
3

H BESNIER
C DEMURO
H BOUTIN
T BACHELOT
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A ORANI
C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON
M MICHEL  1.5 

F X WEISSMEIER
D&P PROD’HOMME
M BOUTIN
MME I KOPLIKOVA
M BOUTIN
L VITABILE
JANA MANOVA
M M S-LACAILLE
M BOUTIN

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
M
G
M
M
H
G
M
M

GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	18-�2�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-3
	13-�1�-1-1
	20-�0�-4-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	29-�1�-6-1

$2,793
$26,537
$24,522
$21,013
$32,544
$11,070
$858
$0
$34,690

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SON VIDA (GER) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,793
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Sa calobra (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Sternstunde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $34	 Full Of Hope	 2:13.98		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
7 of 9	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 E Weissmeier	 53.5	 $8	 Stern Markka	 2:14.30		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 56	 $13	 Meautis	 1:55.60		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 13	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $15	 Elauneil	 2:02.37		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 ROMANCE MARINE (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-0-0 Prize Money: $26,537
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Lost romance (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/11/24 (86 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $11	 Thiene	 1:27.16		  ...... 15¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $10	 Mon Idole	 1:23.96		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $15	 Seeyouagain	 1:23.77		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $8	 Mia Bella	 1:36.27		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 10	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $5.5	 True Value	 1:41.27		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 SI CAPO SI (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-2-3 Prize Money: $24,522
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59 Good: 10-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Luck Of The Kitten (USA) Dam: Melivea (FR) J+H: 9-1-2-2 AWT: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/01/25 (31 Days)
Owner: P Sinistri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 59	 $4.5	 Happy Again	 1:22.65		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 57	 $*4.5	Saskatoon	 1:24.95		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $15	 Golden Flash	 1:37.60		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $*3	 Intuition	 1:17.57		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $5.5	 Mia Bella	 1:36.27		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 FLAME D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $21,013
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Attendu (GER) Dam: Fazila (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (219 Days)
Owner: G Eckard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 27Jul24	 BDH	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 A V Den Troost	 52.5	 $15	 Klaudius	 1:56.94		  ........ 7¼......................Bad-Harzburg
5 of 7	 16Aug24	 SRB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 Liubov Grigorieva	 53	 $12	 Wallem	 1:54.06		  ........ 6½........................Saarbrucken
5 of 10	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $5.5	 Empress Star	 2:08.27		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 12	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $17	 Bruant	 2:16.10		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 11	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 N M L Duarte	 58	 $21	 Mia Bella	 1:36.27		  ...... 12½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 INTUITION (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 6 Total: 20-0-4-2 Prize Money: $32,544
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 15-0-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Kisses of love (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-1 AWT: 12-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Nicolato/j Fougerouse/m Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 60	 $15	 Fou Furieux	 1:18.18		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 L Bails	 55.5	 $23	 Riyabovka	 1:24.91		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $17	 Saskatoon	 1:24.95		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $10	 Si Capo Si	 1:17.57		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $8.5	 Mia Bella	 1:36.27		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 INDIAN ALLIANCE (FR) Trainer: L Vitabile Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,070
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Pondichery (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/01/25 (28 Days)
Owner: F Bertoglio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 58	 $9	 Terre Blanche	 2:35.20		  ...... 15¾....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 15	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Carboni	 58	 $--	 Let The Music Play	 2:09.45		  ...... 34¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 15	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 55	 $--	 Skadoosh	 1:52.30		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 11	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 G Sias	 56	 $9.5	 Mister Jules	 1:52.50		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 10	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 58.5	 $*4	 Larcin	 1:49.50		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie

7 TRIP TO DEAUVILLE (FR) Trainer: Jana Manova Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $858
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal (GER) Dam: Irish vintage (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sv Vondra S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 09Sep23	 MGG	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Milan Zatloukal	 57.5	 $15	 Argentum	 -- --- --		  ........ 8½......................... Magdeburg
9 of 11	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $41	 Dschingis Dream	 2:27.28		  ......... 50...............................Angers
5 of 9	 07Sep24	 MGG	turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 T Hammer Hansen	 62.5	 $7	 Fritz Wonderlich	 1:16.00		  ........ 4¼......................... Magdeburg
12 of 12	 21Sep24	 DRE	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 Michal Abik	 57.5	 $34	 Quiara	 1:33.40		  ...... 12½.............................Dresden
7 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:35.80		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 MAGIC TREVILLE (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Global magic (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Brunelli	 54.5	 $--	 Disturbed	 -- --- --		  ......................................... Marseille
7 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 56	 $7	 Meautis	 1:55.60		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 14	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $19	 Abacur	 1:35.52		  ...... 22½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 BAWE ISLAND (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 3 Total: 29-1-6-1 Prize Money: $34,690
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo al crl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Nera divine (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-5-1 Last Win: 31/07/23 (553 Days)
Owner: M M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Chuette	 56	 $--	 Lollipop Star	 1:09.94		  ........ 5¾......................Fontainebleau
12 of 14	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 58	 $34	 Fire Rebel	 1:24.58		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 L Gallo	 56.5	 $41	 Tiger King	 1:37.59		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
11 of 11	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Michel	 51	 $41	 Mia Bella	 1:36.27		  ......... 14................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 52	 $13	 Logis	 1:42.29		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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R6 03 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | CHEVREFEUILLES HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR25,000
11:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 113520
	 2	 485010
	 3	 362721
	 4	 628754
	 5	 673375
	 6	 37515
	 7	 760853
	 8	 225491
	 9	 060051
	10	 543566

DIVIDE AND RULE (FR)
FOU FURIEUX (FR)
SHOWPOWER
NOVA KEN (FR)
SALALAH (FR)
DARNYA (GER)
TASHANKA (FR)
MIA BELLA (FR)
SASKATOON
SUN PROJECT (FR)

62
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
58.5
58
57.5
54
53.5

2
5
6
1
8
4
10
3
7
9

A DAIFI  3.5 
M GUYON
T BACHELOT
S PASQUIER
C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
M GRANDIN
T PICCONE
EDDY HARDOUIN
N M L DUARTE  1 

J GAUVIN
N CAULLERY
MME I KOPLIKOVA
N PERRET
J ANDREU
L BAUDRON
J ANDREU
H PANTALL
P COTTIER
MME I KOPLIKOVA

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
H
H
M
M
M
H
M
G
H

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�2�-1-2
	20-�4�-1-1
	 9-�1�-3-1
	 9-�1�-2-1
	20-�3�-2-3
	 5-�1�-0-1
	14-�1�-1-4
	12-�1�-3-1
	17-�2�-3-1
	11-�0�-1-1

$35,713
$54,735
$25,798
$25,294
$54,806
$12,033
$28,491
$28,852
$29,151
$16,684

	5-�2�-0-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-3-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	8-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DIVIDE AND RULE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: $35,713
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 62 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Thrones game (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 24/06/24 (224 Days)
Owner: J Rohr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $*3.5	Olympe Mancini	 1:41.11		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 9	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56	 $4	 Toyotomi	 1:38.32		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
5 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $6.5	 Freja	 1:23.36		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58	 $7.5	 Tiffanyli	 1:25.15		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
12 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 61.5	 $*4	 Agoria	 1:08.44		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau

2 FOU FURIEUX (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 5 Total: 20-4-1-1 Prize Money: $54,735
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 61.5 Good: 12-4-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Folie de louise (FR) J+H: 8-3-1-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/10/24 (102 Days)
Owner: D R Lodge/b L Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $19	 Mctenett	 1:31.34		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 57	 $34	 Un Instant	 1:19.47		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
17 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 59	 $13	 Agoria	 1:08.44		  ...... 12¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 16	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 66	 $10	 Las Vegas Dream	 1:18.18		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $19	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:39.41		  ......... 22................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 SHOWPOWER Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: $25,798
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo bay uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-3-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Libras power (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-1 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 20/01/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 04Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 N M L Duarte	 59.5	 $4.3	 Vive La Reine	 1:25.83		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 7	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $4.3	 Goluptious	 1:36.00		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
7 of 8	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Meury	 57.5	 $6	 Mount Vernon	 1:34.30		  ...... 23¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 14	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $10	 Gualda	 1:37.28		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $5.5	 Zelasquin	 1:36.34		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 NOVA KEN (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $25,294
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 61 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Charly nova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/12/23 (419 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 11Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Keran	 1:16.90		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 8	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Jojo Junior	 1:16.40		  ...... 21¾................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 8	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $8.5	 River Falls	 1:27.79		  ........ 6¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Comme Quoi	 1:55.17		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 6	 10Nov24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Lord Of War	 1:45.29		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
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5 SALALAH (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 8 Total: 20-3-2-3 Prize Money: $54,806
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60.5 Good: 14-3-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Rajastani (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/06/24 (234 Days)
Owner: R Fouquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $34	 Tiffanyli	 1:25.15		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 14	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 61.5	 $6	 Vive La Reine	 1:29.01		  ......................................... Marseille
3 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 M Waldhauser	 61.5	 $21	 Manarola	 1:29.50		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $9	 Potemkine	 1:22.67		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	16]	 H Boutin	 60.5	 $34	 La Belle Poete	 1:17.05		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 DARNYA (GER) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,033
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Darenda (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/01/25 (27 Days)
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Velon	 57	 $15	 Solinah	 1:50.63		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $9	 Dvorjak	 1:56.66		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $13	 Val Velvet	 1:58.02		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 55.5	 $17	 The First Dance	 1:41.78		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
5 of 10	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $*3.3	Showpower	 1:36.34		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 TASHANKA (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-1-4 Prize Money: $28,491
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Comedia eria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 09/12/23 (422 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 04Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $6.5	 Miz Vega	 1:58.44		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
10 of 12	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 61.5	 $*5	 Caladbolg	 1:44.48		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 11	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 60.5	 $8	 Kyloa	 2:12.21		  ........... 5............................ Marseille
5 of 9	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $9	 Wild City	 1:28.74		  ........... 4............................ Marseille
3 of 10	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 58	 $4.5	 Wild City	 1:29.08		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille

8 MIA BELLA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-3-1 Prize Money: $28,852
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Anna platini (UK) J+H: 9-1-2-1 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 20/01/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $5.5	 Baignade	 1:27.90		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
5 of 10	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $8.5	 Baignade	 1:32.70		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 11	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $5	 Riyabovka	 1:24.91		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $8.5	 Seeyouagain	 1:23.77		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $11	 Delphine	 1:36.27		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 SASKATOON Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 17-2-3-1 Prize Money: $29,151
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Sensation (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/12/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $13	 Moonfire	 1:39.20	 	 ...... 15¼............................ Toulouse
16 of 16	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 60	 $19	 Manoir	 1:54.14		  ......... 38....................... Lyon La Soie
98 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 R Dubord	 54	 $--	 Lost In Music	 1:38.50		  ......... 14............................ Toulouse
5 of 12	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $11	 Transformation	 1:30.07		  ........... 2............................ Marseille
1 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 59	 $5.5	 Intuition	 1:24.95		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

10 SUN PROJECT (FR) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: $16,684
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a1.0) WT: 53.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Limitless (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $4	 Southern Meteor	 1:30.34		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille
3 of 9	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 G Sias	 58	 $7.5	 Spring Beauty	 1:10.50		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 9	 31Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $5.5	 It’s Chico Time	 1:17.30		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse
6 of 14	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $5	 Abacur	 1:35.52		  ...... 21½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 27Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 N M L Duarte	 56	 $26	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:16.91		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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R7 03 Feb 2025 | Cagnes-sur-Mer | PRIX DE VENCE HANDICAP
Distance: 2150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
12:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 333283
	 2	 444035
	 3	 142206
	 4	 0635
	 5	 432150
	 6	 559864
	 7	 943872
	 8	 600766
	 9	 303886
	10	 188089
	11	 870906

AL HABISSET (FR)
JOBOAH (FR)
ANTARES (FR)
ECHAPPEES BELLES (FR)
APOPHTEGME (FR)
GOLDEN GLOBE (FR)
SIJOUX (IRE)
MALYA (FR)
L’ELU DE SADDLE (FR)
LA MAZZI GOGO (FR)
ZHANNA (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
58
58
58
57.5
54.5
52.5
51

9
11
2
6
10
4
7
3
1
8
5

A ORANI
A DAIFI  3.5 
H BESNIER
T PICCONE
L GALLO  3.5 
A CRASTUS
A MADAMET
C DEMURO
M CABAL  3.5 
M MICHEL  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN

F BOUALEM
J GAUVIN
P COTTIER
N PERRET
M BOUTIN
J V HANDENHOVE
N GUILBERT
MME R PHILIPPON
M PITART
F FORESI
J PARIZE

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
G
M
M
G
G
M
M
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	18-�2�-2-5
	12-�0�-0-2
	15-�1�-2-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	19-�1�-2-1
	18-�1�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	15-�1�-2-1
	14-�0�-0-3
	10-�1�-0-0
	15-�0�-0-1

$38,678
$10,553
$18,687
$3,476
$25,703
$14,113
$6,904
$20,808
$7,991
$7,391
$3,565

	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AL HABISSET (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-2-5 Prize Money: $38,678
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 14-2-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 5-1-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Habissett (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/04/24 (303 Days)
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $*3.3	No Bay	 2:53.48		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille
3 of 8	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $*2.2	Lessard	 2:53.03		  ........... 1............................ Marseille
2 of 8	 10Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $2.4	 No Bay	 2:51.44		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille
8 of 11	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 E Puillet-roda	 61	 $21	 Pump Pump Lady	 2:38.20		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 59	 $12	 General Jones	 2:43.15		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 JOBOAH (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 11 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: $10,553
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Ariane (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Bertrand Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 58	 $*5	 Hearen	 2:16.60		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 12	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $9.5	 Lavendin	 2:07.67		  ........ 8¾................................Nancy
10 of 10	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 59	 $7	 Kito	 2:14.60		  ...... 21¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 57.5	 $9	 Meautis	 1:55.60		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 10	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 A Daifi	 59.5	 $8	 Larcin	 1:49.50		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie

3 ANTARES (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: $18,687
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Amazing story (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/24 (181 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 20Aug24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $7	 Pretty Storm	 2:23.30		  ........ 6¼...................................Dax
2 of 8	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $11	 Lessard	 2:53.03		  ..........nk............................ Marseille
2 of 9	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $7.5	 No Bay	 2:42.93		  ........... 6............................ Marseille
10 of 12	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 57	 $5.5	 Boogie	 2:46.60		  ......... 30............................ Marseille
6 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 59	 $7	 General Jones	 2:43.15		  ...... 11½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 ECHAPPEES BELLES (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,476
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Elegante (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Dublanchet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 58	 $8	 Janasha	 2:27.40		  ........ 7¾...............................Angers
6 of 7	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 M Morcel	 56.5	 $19	 Concertation	 2:07.91		  ...... 11½............................ Marseille
3 of 9	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 55	 $29	 No Bay	 2:42.93		  ........... 7............................ Marseille
5 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $8	 General Jones	 2:43.15		  ...... 10½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 APOPHTEGME (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 10 Total: 19-1-2-1 Prize Money: $25,703
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Normandy dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/01/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Mme L Baudouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 60	 $*3.3	Gogo Du Breuil	 2:43.64		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $7	 Huchenane	 2:41.66		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $*3.3	Pepito Des Carles	 2:45.43		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 60	 $*3.8	Pomeleo	 2:19.02		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 11	 28Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 56	 $11	 Arlino	 2:01.56		  ...... 15¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 GOLDEN GLOBE (FR) Trainer: J V Handenhove Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,113
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 15-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Katelyns kiss (USA) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (178 Days)
Owner: O Martinelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $9.5	 Nootka Bay	 1:57.22		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 P Remoue	 59	 $--	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:29.98		  ........ 7½............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Haya Of Star	 2:11.11		  ........ 9¼............................Pornichet
6 of 13	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Pariolo	 2:11.44		  ........ 2¼............................Pornichet
4 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 60	 $9.5	 Pomeleo	 2:19.02		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 SIJOUX (IRE) Trainer: N Guilbert Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,904
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Decorated Knight (UK) Dam: Woodland scene (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Pasler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 54.5	 $23	 Be A Lord	 2:08.55		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans
3 of 10	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $17	 Zarakiva	 2:08.58		  ........ 1¾................................Nancy
8 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 L Bails	 55.5	 $34	 Bramans	 1:58.28		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 57.5	 $15	 Asriel	 1:59.68		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 60	 $6	 Pomeleo	 2:19.02		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 MALYA (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: $20,808
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Quanti (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/11/23 (437 Days)
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $11	 Amalya	 2:21.46		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 12	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Laura Grosso	 58.5	 $41	 Lavendin	 2:07.67		  ...... 27½................................Nancy
7 of 14	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 Laura Grosso	 58.5	 $29	 How Dare You	 2:34.00		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 12	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 Laura Grosso	 54.5	 $26	 Sinbould	 2:34.80		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 B Marie	 53	 $81	 Sindia	 2:39.98		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

9 L’ELU DE SADDLE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 1 Total: 14-0-0-3 Prize Money: $7,991
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Saddle (IRE) Dam: Al silmiyah (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Anthore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 03Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $*4.5	Scorch	 1:57.95		  ...... 16¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 54	 $19	 Xaarine	 1:26.36		  ........ 1½................................Nancy
8 of 12	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 54.5	 $13	 Stellania	 1:42.12		  ...... 11½......................Fontainebleau
8 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $15	 Pomeleo	 2:19.02		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 10	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 M Cabal	 54.5	 $29	 Logis	 1:42.29		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 LA MAZZI GOGO (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,391
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Holly filly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/24 (168 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Kura

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 54	 $8.5	 Pink Perseverance	 2:33.07		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
8 of 14	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	14]	 G Legras	 56	 $23	 Royad	 2:35.62		  ........ 9¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 6]	 G Legras	 55.5	 $12	 How Dare You	 2:36.63		  ......... 20....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 14	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $51	 How Dare You	 2:34.00		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Legras	 56.5	 $26	 Pomeleo	 2:19.02		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 ZHANNA (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 5 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,565
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 51 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Zaula (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53	 $13	 Windermere	 1:20.80		  ...... 13¾..........................Strasbourg
11 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	14]	 N M L Duarte	 58	 $--	 Rockmoonlady	 2:42.08		  ...... 17¾.............................. Amiens
9 of 12	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $81	 Lavendin	 2:07.67		  ...... 14¼................................Nancy
11 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $51	 Mister Jules	 1:59.55		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 53.5	 $17	 Pomeleo	 2:19.02		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer


